
                                      La Crosse Chileda Classic
                              Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Luther HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                           October 2, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1  199  Jonathan Skemp                12  Aquinas                       16:47.0  5:25 
      2    2  194  Joey Hirschboeck              12  Aquinas                       17:06.0  5:31 
      3    3  193  Declan Gregg                  11  Aquinas                       17:14.2  5:33 
      4    4  209  Nestor Badillo                12  Arcadia                       17:53.2  5:46 
      5    5  214  Cole Lockington               12  Arcadia                       17:53.7  5:46 
      6    6  216  Peyton Nelson                 12  Arcadia                       18:07.2  5:50 
      7    7  215  Andy Monroy                   11  Arcadia                       18:29.3  5:58 
      8    8  188  Kaleb Azene                   10  Aquinas                       19:00.2  6:07 
      9    9  190  Oliver Buck                   10  Aquinas                       19:02.1  6:08 
     10   10  197  Colin Sans Crainte            12  Aquinas                       19:02.9  6:08 
     11   11  288  Joseph Duffrin                12  La Crosse Logan               19:11.5  6:11 
     12       341  Liam Elton                    12  North Crawford                19:26.3  6:16 
     13   12  195  Trevor Paulson                11  Aquinas                       19:32.6  6:18 
     14   13  292  Daniel Lenz                   11  La Crosse Logan               19:34.7  6:19 
     15   14  206  Ivan Aguilar                  12  Arcadia                       19:39.1  6:20 
     16   15  295  Quinn Passe                    9  La Crosse Logan               19:46.7  6:22 
     17   16  294  Gabe Passe                     9  La Crosse Logan               19:55.0  6:25 
     18       191  Roger Flege                   11  Aquinas                       19:57.0  6:26 
     19       339  James Carstens                12  North Crawford                20:05.1  6:28 
     20   17  233  Jacob Olson                   11  Blair-Taylor                  20:23.1  6:34 
     21   18  293  Owen Mitchell                 11  La Crosse Logan               20:30.1  6:36 
     22       192  Thomas Gorman                 11  Aquinas                       20:35.0  6:38 
     23   19  324  Christopher Williams          11  Luther                        20:41.4  6:40 
     24   20  311  Levi Braaten                   9  Luther                        20:44.8  6:41 
     25   21  212  Juan Hernandez                12  Arcadia                       20:50.8  6:43 
     26   22  315  Nathan Dobberstein             9  Luther                        20:51.4  6:43 
     27   23  240  Luke Clements                 11  Cashton                       20:51.9  6:43 
     28   24  289  Isaac Gabriel                  9  La Crosse Logan               20:58.7  6:46 
     29   25  244  Klay Pedretti                  9  Cashton                       20:59.4  6:46 
     30       346  Jax Yonker                    11  North Crawford                21:04.0  6:47 
     31   26  286  Camden Daykin                  9  La Crosse Logan               21:04.5  6:47 
     32   27  243  Sean Lukaszewski              11  Cashton                       21:07.0  6:48 
     33   28  211  Yahir Gonzalez                11  Arcadia                       21:09.2  6:49 
     34   29  226  Thomas Brandt                 11  Blair-Taylor                  21:18.3  6:52 
     35   30  245  Gabe Von Ruden                12  Cashton                       21:19.8  6:52 
     36       343  Sam Knoble                     9  North Crawford                21:28.3  6:55 
     37   31  241  Abram Harter                  12  Cashton                       21:36.5  6:58 
     38       218  Irbin Ortiz                   11  Arcadia                       21:38.5  6:58 
     39       296  River Powell                  11  La Crosse Logan               21:40.1  6:59 
     40   32  316  Landon Franks                 10  Luther                        22:19.7  7:12 
     41       291  Brett Jeffries                11  La Crosse Logan               22:34.7  7:17 
     42       219  Juan Sandoval                 11  Arcadia                       22:49.3  7:21 
     43   33  312  Lukas Braaten                  9  Luther                        23:02.4  7:25 
     44   34  319  Caleb Lampert                 12  Luther                        23:18.8  7:31 
     45   35  321  Shaw McCoy                    12  Luther                        23:22.9  7:32 
     46       287  Gabe Driscoll                  9  La Crosse Logan               23:27.4  7:33 
     47       314  Isaac Dobberstein             12  Luther                        23:30.8  7:35 
     48       320  Elijah McClellan               9  Luther                        23:58.3  7:43 
     49       189  Tim Barrett                   11  Aquinas                       24:10.9  7:47 
     50       213  Ben Kolstad                   11  Arcadia                       24:28.2  7:53 
     51       322  Caleb Priem                    9  Luther                        24:31.9  7:54 
     52       208  Nathan Badillo                 9  Arcadia                       24:48.7  8:00 
     53       257  Andres Cabezas                12  Cochrane-Fountain City        24:59.5  8:03 
     54   36  242  Zach Hirschfield              12  Cashton                       25:03.4  8:04 
     55   37  229  Riley Gunderson               12  Blair-Taylor                  25:06.3  8:05 
     56       317  Eli Holub                     10  Luther                        25:23.4  8:11 
     57       221  Bryan Simon                   10  Arcadia                       26:37.7  8:35 
     58       310  Jonah Bain                    12  Luther                        26:57.3  8:41 
     59   38  235  Wyatt Schrock                  9  Blair-Taylor                  27:11.5  8:46 
     60       290  Oliver Harnisch               10  La Crosse Logan               27:12.8  8:46 
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
     61   39  234  Armoni Samples                11  Blair-Taylor                  29:00.8  9:21 
     62       196  Anthony Petullo               10  Aquinas                       29:02.7  9:21 
     63       217  Christian Ortiz                9  Arcadia                       29:36.0  9:32 
     64   40  227  Jerick Cornejo                11  Blair-Taylor                  35:48.3 11:32 
     65       323  Sammy Schams                  11  Luther                        35:50.3 11:33 
     66       210  Adan Cortez                   12  Arcadia                       35:52.4 11:33 
     67       285  Mark Anibas                   11  La Crosse Logan               39:30.4 12:43 
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                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                     **** Boys' Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    23  Aquinas                                    (17:49.9  89:09.5 2:15.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Jonathan Skemp            12 16:47.0
       2      2  Joey Hirschboeck          12 17:06.0
       3      3  Declan Gregg              11 17:14.2
       4      8  Kaleb Azene               10 19:00.2
       5      9  Oliver Buck               10 19:02.1
       6   ( 10) Colin Sans Crainte        12 19:02.9
       7   ( 12) Trevor Paulson            11 19:32.6

       2.    36  Arcadia                                    (18:24.5  92:02.5 1:45.9)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Nestor Badillo            12 17:53.2
       2      5  Cole Lockington           12 17:53.7
       3      6  Peyton Nelson             12 18:07.2
       4      7  Andy Monroy               11 18:29.3
       5     14  Ivan Aguilar              12 19:39.1
       6   ( 21) Juan Hernandez            12 20:50.8
       7   ( 28) Yahir Gonzalez            11 21:09.2

       3.    73  La Crosse Logan                            (19:47.6  98:58.0 1:18.6)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Joseph Duffrin            12 19:11.5
       2     13  Daniel Lenz               11 19:34.7
       3     15  Quinn Passe                9 19:46.7
       4     16  Gabe Passe                 9 19:55.0
       5     18  Owen Mitchell             11 20:30.1
       6   ( 24) Isaac Gabriel              9 20:58.7
       7   ( 26) Camden Daykin              9 21:04.5

       4.   126  Luther                                     (21:32.0  107:39.7 2:21.0)
     ====================================================
       1     19  Christopher Williams      11 20:41.4
       2     20  Levi Braaten               9 20:44.8
       3     22  Nathan Dobberstein         9 20:51.4
       4     32  Landon Franks             10 22:19.7
       5     33  Lukas Braaten              9 23:02.4
       6   ( 34) Caleb Lampert             12 23:18.8
       7   ( 35) Shaw McCoy                12 23:22.9

       5.   136  Cashton                                    (21:11.0  105:54.6 0:44.6)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Luke Clements             11 20:51.9
       2     25  Klay Pedretti              9 20:59.4
       3     27  Sean Lukaszewski          11 21:07.0
       4     30  Gabe Von Ruden            12 21:19.8
       5     31  Abram Harter              12 21:36.5
       6   ( 36) Zach Hirschfield          12 25:03.4

       6.   160  Blair-Taylor                               (24:36.0  123:00.0 8:37.7)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Jacob Olson               11 20:23.1
       2     29  Thomas Brandt             11 21:18.3
       3     37  Riley Gunderson           12 25:06.3
       4     38  Wyatt Schrock              9 27:11.5
       5     39  Armoni Samples            11 29:00.8
       6   ( 40) Jerick Cornejo            11 35:48.3



                                      La Crosse Chileda Classic
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                              **** Boys' Middle School 2 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1  364  Timothy Mueller                6  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalask 13:31.8  6:46 
      2       354  Michael Hill                   6  Saint Matthew's Lutheran (Win 14:01.0  7:01 
      3    2  365  William Mueller                5  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalask 14:04.5  7:03 
      4       329  Gavin Labus                    8  Mt. Calvary-Grace Lutheran    15:10.7  7:36 
      5    3  363  Corban Holub                   5  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalask 15:32.3  7:47 
      6       350  Jonah Matzke                   7  Saint John's Lutheran (Lewist 15:53.4  7:57 
      7       250  Connor Bradbury                8  Christ - St. John's Lutheran  16:03.4  8:02 
      8       261  Ethan Olson                    6  First Lutheran                16:11.7  8:06 
      9       373  Emmet Pagor                    6  St. Paul's Lutheran (Tomah)   16:53.1  8:27 
     10       355  Daniel Jacobsen                5  Saint Matthew's Lutheran (Win 17:01.0  8:31 
     11       352  Hudson Baures                  5  Saint Matthew's Lutheran (Win 17:29.3  8:45 
     12       260  Henry Johnson                  7  First Lutheran                17:39.1  8:50 
     13    4  359  Asher Coe                      6  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalask 18:04.9  9:03 
     14       328  Tyler Elsbernd                 8  Mt. Calvary-Grace Lutheran    18:11.1  9:06 
     15    5  367  William Roush                  5  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalask 18:17.0  9:09 
     16       259  Graham Conrad                  6  First Lutheran                18:24.4  9:13 
     17    6  358  Finley Blanchard               5  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalask 19:26.2  9:44 
     18    7  361  Aaron Ehlke                    6  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalask 19:33.8  9:47 
     19       360  Benjamin Coe                   6  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalask 19:47.2  9:54 
     20       353  Spencer Frisk                  6  Saint Matthew's Lutheran (Win 20:22.9 10:12 
     21       372  Tucker Lorenz                  7  St. Paul's Lutheran (Tomah)   20:23.7 10:12 
     22       262  Amari Street                   5  First Lutheran                20:58.7 10:30 
     23       330  William Walters                8  Mt. Calvary-Grace Lutheran    22:20.6 11:11 
     24       366  Gavin Place                    6  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalask 23:52.5 11:57 
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                              **** Boys' Middle School Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    15  St. Paul's Lutheran - Onalaska             (15:54.1  79:30.5 4:45.2)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Timothy Mueller            6 13:31.8
       2      2  William Mueller            5 14:04.5
       3      3  Corban Holub               5 15:32.3
       4      4  Asher Coe                  6 18:04.9
       5      5  William Roush              5 18:17.0
       6   (  6) Finley Blanchard           5 19:26.2
       7   (  7) Aaron Ehlke                6 19:33.8


